To th		nts or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying parties:	2
•	(1) Yukio KATSUZAWA	
	(2) Yoshinobu MAEDA	
	(3) Yasuyuki NAKAZAWA JAN 2 2 1999 (2)	
<u>.</u>	Name and address of receiving party:	
	FANUC LTD.	
	3580, Shibokusa Aza-komanba, Oshino-mura Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi, 401-0597 Japan	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	X Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	
	Execution Date(s): December 16, 1998	
1.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application:  (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are:  (b) The title is:  *** OR ***	
	This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/215,240, filed December 18, 1998; o  (b) Patent No(s), issued	r
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sh STAAS & HALSEY Our Docket: 392.1603 700 Eleventh Street, N.W. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001	
<b>3</b> .	Total number of applications and patents involved:1_	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
ł.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be char (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	ged to this Deposit Account
).	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copy is a true copy of the original document.	correct and any attached
Jame	es D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,729	January 22, 1000
	ame of Person Signing \$ignature	<u>January 22, 1999</u> Date comprising cover sheet: <u>2</u>
1999	RTSEGAYE 00000050 09215240 90 NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	40.00 09	

02-03-1999

RECOR

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

> PATENT REEL: 9729 FRAME: 0593

	FANC	IC LTD.	
3580, Shi	bokusa, Az	za-komanba, Os	hino-mura,
		amanashi, 401-	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the re and transfers to ASSIGNEE the er	ceipt of which is he ntire and exclusive (	ereby acknowledged, the right, title and interest to	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign
(Title of Invention)			
SPINDLE PROTECTI	VE STRUCTURE	IN SPINDLE-THRO	OUGH COOLANT FEEDER
relating to International Patent App States was executed on even dat	olication PCT/JP e herewith or, if no	/and/or for what so executed, was:	nich application for Letters Patent of the Unite
(a) executed on		; (insert date of execu	tion of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		, Any registered attor	ney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh
Serial No/		Street, N.W., Wash	ington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is insert in (b) the specified data, when
Patent(s) may be granted and in Patent(s)").	cluding any extens	ions thereof (collectively,	e full term or terms for which the said Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter
to do all acts which the ASSIGN protection for said invention, inclu Patent(s), in any interference, reis which may arise or be declared in separate assignments and declar	EE may deem nece ding in the preparati sue, reexamination, relation to same, s	ssary, desirable or expection and prosecution of said, or public use proceeding uch acts to include but no	narge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEI ient, for securing, maintaining and enforcin application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing.
to do all acts which the ASSIGN protection for said invention, inclu Patent(s), in any interference, reis which may arise or be declared in separate assignments and declared evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uniteresting the series of the	EE may deem neceding in the preparation, relation to same, sations, taking all right indersigned inventors.	essary, desirable or expection and prosecution of said, or public use proceeding uch acts to include but neightful oaths, providing surfices has (have) affixed his	ient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)
to do all acts which the ASSIGN protection for said invention, inclu Patent(s), in any interference, reis which may arise or be declared in separate assignments and declare evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unit of the following of the following the control of the following the control of	EE may deem neceding in the preparation, relation to same, sations, taking all right indersigned inventors.	essary, desirable or expection and prosecution of said, or public use proceeding uch acts to include but neightful oaths, providing surfices has (have) affixed his	ient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)
to do all acts which the ASSIGN protection for said invention, inclu Patent(s), in any interference, reis which may arise or be declared in separate assignments and declare evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unit (Typed Name & Signature of Yukio KATSUZAW)	EE may deem neceding in the preparation to same, setions, taking all right indersigned inventor [Inventor(s)]	essary, desirable or expection and prosecution of said, or public use proceeding uch acts to include but neightful oaths, providing swifts (Date)  December 16, 199  December 16, 199	itent, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including your testimony, and obtaining and producing the interest signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)  Harumi OMORI  Aummi Comor
to do all acts which the ASSIGN protection for said invention, inclu Patent(s), in any interference, reis which may arise or be declared in separate assignments and declar evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unit of the control of t	EE may deem neceding in the preparation to same, setions, taking all right indersigned inventor [Inventor(s)]	essary, desirable or expection and prosecution of said, or public use proceeding uch acts to include but neightful oaths, providing swifts (Date)  December 16, 199  December 16, 199	ient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including your testimony, and obtaining and producing the interest signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)  Harumi OMORI  Harumi OMORI  Harumi OMORI  Common
to do all acts which the ASSIGN protection for said invention, inclu Patent(s), in any interference, reis which may arise or be declared in separate assignments and declared evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uniteresting the series of the	EE may deem neceding in the preparation to same, settions, taking all right indersigned inventor inventor(s))  Fugura  A  A  A  A  A  A  A  A  A  A  A  A  A	essary, desirable or expection and prosecution of said, or public use proceeding uch acts to include but neightful oaths, providing swifts (Date)  December 16, 199  December 16, 199	itent, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including your testimony, and obtaining and producing the interest signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)  Harumi OMORI  By James Omori
to do all acts which the ASSIGN protection for said invention, inclu Patent(s), in any interference, reis which may arise or be declared in separate assignments and declare evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unit of the inclusion of the inclusi	EE may deem neceding in the preparation to same, settions, taking all right indersigned inventor inventor(s))  Fugura  A  A  A  A  A  A  A  A  A  A  A  A  A	essary, desirable or expection and prosecution of said, or public use proceeding uch acts to include but neightful oaths, providing swifts (Date)  December 16, 199  December 16, 199	ient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including your testimony, and obtaining and producing the interest signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)  Harumi OMORI  Harumi OMORI  Harumi OMORI  Common

**RECORDED: 01/22/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9729 FRAME: 0594